503997582 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGRI-FAB, INC.	08/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14668358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P22939-US-PRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. DELLETT
SIGNATURE:	/SDellett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160907_P22939_US_PRI_Assignment_AgriFab_to_Deere#page1.tif source=20160907_P22939_US_PRI_Assignment_AgriFab_to_Deere#page2.tif

PATENT 503997582 REEL: 039681 FRAME: 0094

Assignment

This is an assignment by and between Agri-Fab, Inc., a United States Corporation incorporated in the State of Illinois and having a principal place of business at 811 S. Hamilton St., Sullivan, Illinois (hereinafter, Assignor), and Deere & Company, a United States Corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois (hereinafter, Assignee).

Whereas, Agri-Fab, Inc. has been assigned all the rights, interest, title and privileges of Danney Dendey, one of the co-inventors in the following patent application, and all reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including all of the inventor's entire rights under any international convention, and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/668,358, entitled Cargo Bed Extender, filed March 25, 2015.

Whereas, Deere & Company is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

Now therefore, it is agreed as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, the sufficiency and adequacy which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this Agreement, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all reissue, divisional, continuation-in-part, and continuation applications thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue or claim priority based thereon, including all of its entire rights under any international convention and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein.

Upon said consideration, Assignor, its successor and assigns does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor, its successor and assigns, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that Assignor, its successor and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successor, or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees, their successors, or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, or extended patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such patent application by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 039681 FRAME: 0095 Agreement on the date set forth below, and wherein this Assignment becomes effective on the date set forth below.

Million Color State of Illinois

) ss.

On this 12 th day of August 2016, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael W. Cohan, known to me to be the President of Agri-Fab, Inc. who is authorized to act on behalf of Assignor, and further known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL

JOHN S

In witness whereof, Michael W. Cohan, President of the Assignor, has signed this

PATENT REEL: 039681 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 09/09/2016